MDL’000 MDL’000

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
Financial assets
Financial assets held
for trading - - - - - 36,576 - 36,576

Financial assets available
for sale 47,601 12,170 114,324 174,095 46,034   - 107,735 153,769

Non-financial assets
Land and buildings - - 468,570 468,570 - - 253,883 253,883
Investment property - 78,991 - 78,991 - 75,149 - 75,149
Total assets recurring fair
value measurements 47,601 91,161 582,894 721,656 46,034 111,725 361,618 519,377

MOLDOVA AGROINDBANK  |  RAPORT ANUAL  |  2016  |  ANNUAL REPORT130

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016
(All amounts are expressed in thousand MDL, if not stated otherwise)

The valuation technique, inputs used in the fair value measurement for level 3 measurements and related sensitivity
to reasonably possible changes in those inputs are as follows as at 31 December 2016 and 31 December 2015:

  Fair value Valuation
technique Inputs used

Range of inputs
(weighted ave-

rage)

Reasonable
change

Sensitivity of
fair value

31 December 2016

Financial
assets available
for sale

114,324 Discounted
cash flows

Weighted
average cost of

capital

8.15%-15.79%
(11.95%)

+10%

-10%

(47,550)

73,748

47,601 Market
value

Market
price for the

financial asset
±5% ±2,380

Land and
buildings 468,570 Market

value

Market prices
for comparable

properties
(MDL/sq.m.)

Lands –  29-4,137
(2,319)

Buildings –
98-36,935
(14,186)

±10% ±46,857

31 December 2015

Financial assets
available for
sale

107,735 Discounted
cash flows

Weighted
average cost of

capital

13.29%-18.16%
(16.11%)

+10%

-10%

(54,341)

40,143

46,034 Market
value

Market
price for the

financial asset
±5% ±2,302

Land and build-
ings  253,883 Market

value

Market prices
for comparable

properties
(MDL/sq.m.)

Lands –
29-4,137
(2,319)

Buildings – 98-
36,935

(14,186)

±10% ±25,388

The above tables discloses sensitivity to valuation inputs for financial assets, if changing one or more of the
unobservable inputs to reflect reasonably possible alternative assumptions would change fair value significantly.
For this purpose, significance was judged with respect to profit or loss, and total assets or total liabilities, or, when
changes in fair value are recognized in other comprehensive income, total equity.

There were no changes in valuation technique for level 3 recurring fair value measurements during the year ended 31
December 2016 (31 December 2015: none).

The sensitivity of fair value measurement disclosed in the above table shows the direction that an increase or decrease